$L_{9800000399}$

Okey Rawson 151 Hemandez Avenue Ormond Beach, Florida 32174

2

Fla Di Po Ta De En est	Carch 21, 1998 orida Department of ivisions of Corporatio ost Office Box 6327 allahassee, FL 32314 ear Sir or Madam: nclosed are the applic tablish in Florida.	DNS		-	98 MAR 31 AM 10: 23	CHLED ORETARY OF'S TAT
Di Po Ta De En est	ivisions of Corporations ost Office Box 6327 allahassee, FL 32314 ëar Sir or Madam: aclosed are the applic	DNS		-	AM 10: 2:	D OF STA RPORAT
En est	nclosed are the applic				ω	TOHS 10HS
est		- 43				
		ation and lees for the	proposed Limited I	iability Company th	at we wish to	
	\$250.00 Filling Fe	e for Articles of Orga	nization and Affiday	rit		
and the second	\$35.00 Designation	n of Registered Agent				
	\$8.75 Certificate o	f Status				
		for your assistance in t	his matter.	·		=
	ncerely, They and key Rawson				′24/9801	331 015003 ****293.7
Name Nailability KWM	2 Land	stable.		- 		
Document Xaminer		eless Data	Systems	Network,	1 <u>.</u> C	~
Ipdate-	KWM					
loria ær eril yer	KWM			-		
cknowledgement	кwм					
V. P. Verifyer	KWM					

į,



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 26, 1998

OKEY RAWSON 151 HERNANDEZ AVENUE ORMOND BEACH, FL 32174

SUBJECT: DATA SYSTEMS NETWORK, L.C. Ref. Number: W9800006702

We have received your document for DATA SYSTEMS NETWORK, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$293.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The affidavit must set forth the amount of the cash and a description and the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by the members, and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6967.

Kenny Manning Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 298A00016215

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



86

ص

2

Ö

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

98 MAR 31 AH 10:

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

	Wireless Data Systems Network, L.C.
SUBJECT:	-Data Systems Network L.C.
-	(Proposed limited liability company name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy.

Filing fee for articles of organization of Florida Limited Liability Company:

\$250.00 Filing fee for Articles of Organization and Affidavit\$ 35.00 Designation of Registered Agent

A letter of acknowledgement will be issued free of charge upon filing. Please submit an additional \$8.75 if a certificate of status is needed. The fee for a certified copy is \$52.50. Please send one check for the total amount made payable to the Florida Department of State.

FROM:	Okey Rawson	
	Name (Printed or typed)	-
	151 Hernandez Avenue	
	Address	
	Ormond Beach, Florida, 32174	
	City, State & Zip	
	904-673-5116	
	Daytime Telephone number	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

98 MAR 3 I

AN IO:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Wireless Data Systems Network L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> 151 Hernandez Avenue Ormond Beach, Florida 32174

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

Perpetual

ARTICLE IV - Management: (check and complete the appropriate statement)

K The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

Okey Rawson Mark Jones 151 Hernandez Avenue Ormond Beach, Florida 32174

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Wireless Data Systems Network, L.C.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Okey Rawson (NAME)

151 Hernandez Avenue (P. O. Box <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE)

Ormond Beach, Florida, 32174 (CITY/STATE/ZIP)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(SIGNATURE)

<u>15 March 1998</u> (Date)

98 MAR 3 I

AM 10: 23

Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTION	DIVISION OF CO 98 MAR 3 I
The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of	AM 10: 23
1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members	
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	\$ <u>1000_00</u>
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto. See 3.a	\$_3000.00
 4) the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above. 	\$_4000.00

1

.

۰ »

Ż

.

-

罾

2

2

×.

¥

ÿ

箽

賃

t Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member.

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)